Boards Association 2026 Convention to be held March 19 and 20, 2026 at the 
Delta Hotel in Winnipeg, Manitoba. 

Carried (8 in favor, 1 abstain) 

Late Motion: 

6/2026 B. Sieklicki – K. Carr 

That the Promissory Note LTPS0851 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of Two 
Million Three Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,352,300) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:      Project: 
Maryland Park School Classroom Addition 

New Era School  Roofing Replacement 

be approved. 
  Carried 

5.06    Bylaws  

5.07 Giving of Notice 

5.08 Trustee Inquiries  

6.00    ANNOUNCEMENTS

[...]

For Information .................................................................................S. Gilleshammer 

To meet the requirements of the provincial Policy Directive to Enhance 
Proactive Supports to Minimize the Use of Suspensions in schools, Brandon 
School Division reports on all school suspensions.     

There were two hundred fifty-eight (258) suspensions reported in the first 
semester of 2025/2026; ninety (90) in elementary schools and one hundred 
sixty-eight (168) in senior high schools. 

Appendix A includes details of the school suspensions by category and/or days 
of consequence (out-of-school and in-school suspensions) for semester one 
of the current school year and the two previous school years. 

Below please find supplemental information to the Suspension Report for

[...]

Maryland Park School and New Era School.   

The Committee agreed to bring the following recommendation as a late motion to 
the Regular Board Meeting Monday, February 23, 2026:  

Recommendation 
That the Promissory Note LTPS0851 for the purpose of borrowing the sum of Two 
Million Three Hundred Fifty Two Thousand Three Hundred Dollars ($2,352,300) to 
meet partial costs of the following: 

School:                       Project: 
Maryland Park School                         Classroom Addition  
New Era School                                   Roofing Replacement 

be approved. 

D. CONFIRM PAYMENTS OF ACCOUNT (JANUARY)